EXPENSES

Arrive:

Depart:

Coaches

Team Leader

Country Rep / Support Parent
Competitors

2022 Optimist North American Championship
Team USA - Preliminary Budget
Coaches: Pepe Bettini, Atlantic Brugman, Scott Norman
Team Leader: Joakim Karlsen
Support Parent / Country Rep: TBD
Nassau, Bahamas

11/10/2022 Regatta Dates: 11/13/22
11/20/2022 11/20/22
3

1
1 5th adult approved by IODA
24 (min 7 of opposite gender per NOR)

Accomodations & Meals for regatta dates included with Entry Fee

Note: Notice of Race not yet available - all budgeted amounts are estimates

Registration

Sailors

Coaches

Team Leader

Support Parent

Hotel Damage Deposit (credit card at check-in)

Charters

Optis

Opti Damage Deposit (in cash)

Coach Boat

Coach Boat Damage Deposit (in cash)

Early Arrival
Opti Charters
Coach Boats
Accomodations
Meals

Coach and Team Leader Expenses
Coach Fees

Coach Airfare & Baggage Fees

Team Leader Coaching Contribution
Team Leader Additional Coaching Fees
Team Leader Airfare

Allowance for Incidentals

Background Check

Miscelleaneous

Coach Boat Fuel
Transportation
Insurance

Wire Fees

Currency Exchange
Uniforms

International Travel Fund
Extra/Contingency
Snacks/Water

Subtotal

Clubspot Processing Fees
Clubspot Waiver Fees
Credit Card Fees

Total

Per Sailor Cost

Competitors/ Entry Fee Team USD
24 $850 $20,400.00 See Note 1
3 $850 $2,550.00 See Note 1
1 $850 $850.00 See Note 1
1 $850 $850.00
15 $100 $1,500.00 ($100 per room)
24 $600 $14,400.00
24 $100 $2,400.00
1.5 $1,600 $2,400.00
1.5 $500 $750.00
24 $30 3 $2,160.00 11/10-12
1.5 $300 3 $1,350.00 11/10-12
29 $65 4 $7,540.00 11/9-12
29 $40 4 $4,640.00 11/9-12
3 $500 11 $16,500.00 11/10-11/19 + 1/2 day for travel on each end
$1,500 $4,500.00
24 $500 $12,000.00 Cost of TL Coaching spread across all IODA events
1 $500 0 $0.00
1 $1,500 $1,500.00
4 $30 11 $1,320.00
1 150 1 $150.00
1.5 $25 10 $375.00
29 $45 $1,305
29 $12 $348
1 $140 $140
1 $100 $100
29 $150 $4,350
24 $100 $2,400
24 $400 $9,600
28 $100 $2,800
$119,178.00
24 10 $240
24 1 $24
3.50% $4,171.23
$123,613.23
$5,150.55
Estimated Registration Fee $5,200
All budgets are esti and subject to ch as information is posted.




2022 Optimist Asian & Oceanean Championship
Team USA - Preliminary Budget
Coach: Matias "Puma" Rengifo Costa
Team Leader: Eliot Caple
Support Parent: TBD
Mumbai, India
NOTE: USODA SPOTS STILL PENDING APPROVAL - NOTICE OF RACE NOT YET AVAILABLE

Arrive: 12/10/2022 Regatta Dates: 12/13/2022
Depart: 12/20/2022 12/20/2022
Coaches 1
Team Leader 1
Country Rep / Support Parent 1
Competitors 7 (min 2 of opposite gender per NOR)
EXPENSES Accomodations & Meals for regatta dates included with Entry Fee
Registration Competitors/ Entry Fee # of Days Team USD
Sailors 7 $750 $5,250.00 See Note 1
Coaches 1 $750 $750.00 See Note 1
Team Leader 1 $750 $750.00 See Note 1
Support Parent 0 $0 $0.00
Hotel Damage Deposit (credit card at check-in) 6 $100 $600.00
Charters
Optis 7 $500 $3,500.00
Opti Damage Deposit (in cash) 7 $250 $1,750.00
Coach Boat 0.5 $1,600 $800.00
Coach Boat Damage Deposit (in cash) 1 $400 $400.00
Early Arrival
Opti Charters 7 $40 3 $840.00 12/10-12
Coach Boats 1 $300 3 $900.00
Accomodations 9 $40 4 $1,440.00 12/9-12
Meals 9 $25 4 $900.00 12/9-12
Coach and Team Leader Expenses
Coach Fees 1 $500 11 $5,500.00 Includes 2 travel days at 50% of coaching fee
Coach Airfare & Baggage Fees 1 $2,000 $2,000.00
Team Leader Coaching Contribution 7 $500 1 $3,500.00 Cost of TL Coaching spread across all IODA events
Team Leader Additional Coaching Fees 1 $500 0 $0.00
Team Leader Airfare 1 $2,000 $2,000.00
Allowance for Incidentals 2 $30 11 $660.00
Food/Expenses 9 $25 10 $2,250.00
Background Checks 1 150 $150.00
Miscelleaneous
Coach Boat Fuel 1 $25 10 $250.00
Transportation 10 $45 $450
Insurance 10 $12 $120
Wire Fees 1 $140 $140
Currency Exchange 1 $100 $100
Uniforms 10 $150 $1,500
International Travel Fund 7 $100 $700
Extra/Contingency 7 $400 $2,800
Snacks/Water 9 $100 $900
Subtotal $40,900.00
Clubspot Processing Fees 7 10 $70
Clubspot Waiver Fees 7 1 $7
Credit Card Fees 3.50% $1,431.50
Total $42,408.50
Per Sailor Cost $6,058.36
Estimated Registration Fee $6,100

All budgets are estii and subject to ch as information is posted.




Competitors
Support Parent

EXPENSES

Registration
Sailors
Coaches
Team Leader

Charters

Optis

Damage Deposit
Rib

Rib Damage Deposit

Coach Expenses
Fees

Airfare
Food/Expenses
Accomodation (rooms)
Rental Car
Background Check

Miscelleaneous
Coach Boat Fuel
Wire Fees
Currency Exchange
Uniforms

Stickers

International Travel Fund

Extra/Contingency
Snacks/Water
Subtotal

Clubspot Processing/Waivers

Clubspot Waivers

Credit Card Processing Fees

Total

Per Sailor

10/22/22
10/30/22

2
15
1

2022 Opti Cup Cap d'Agde

Team USA - Preliminary Budget
Coach: Jack Barton, Tommy Dietrich

Support Parent: TBD
Cap d'Agde France

(girls only)

Regatta Dates:

10/24-29

1 *Conversion rate as of July 12, 2022

Budget does NOT Include Housing or Meals

Competitors/

15
2
1

15
15

=~ a2 NDNDNDDN

18
15
15
15
17

15
15

3.50%

Euro Amt
120

500
200
1200
600

150
450

100

USD Amt
$120
$0
$0

$500
$200
$1,200
$600

$500
$1,500
$30
150
450

25

$25
$140
$100
$150

$20
$100
$400
$100

Estimated Registration Fee

All budgets are estimates and subject to change as information is posted.

# of Days

Team USD
$1,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,500.00
$3,000.00
$2,400.00
$1,200.00

$9,000.00
$3,000.00
$540.00
$2,700.00
450

25

$400.00
$140.00
$100.00
$2,700.00
$300.00
$1,500.00
$6,000.00

$1,700.00

$44,455.00
$150.00
$15.00
$1,555.93

$46,175.93

$3,078.40

$3,100

10/22-10/29 + 1/2 travel on each end



