		2022 Op	timist North Americ	an Champion	shin	
			eam USA - Prelimina		omp	
	(ettini, Atlantic Brug		orman	
			m Leader: Joakim K			
		Suppo	rt Parent / Country I	Rep: TBD		
			Nassau, Bahamas			
Arrive:	11/10/2022		Regatta Dates:	11/13/22		
Depart:	11/20/2022			11/20/22		
Coaches	3					
Team Leader	1					
Country Rep / Support Parent	1	5th adult approve	ed by IODA			
Competitors	24	(min 7 of opposit	e gender per NOR)			
EXPENSES			a dates included with			
Note: Notice of Race				es		
Registration	Competitors/	Entry Fee	# of Days		Team USD	
Sailors	24					See Note 1
Coaches	3					See Note 1
Team Leader	1					See Note 1
Support Parent	1				\$850.00	
Hotel Damage Deposit (credit card at check-in)	15	\$100			\$1,500.00	(\$100 per room)
Objections						
Charters					044 100 CC	
Optis	24				\$14,400.00	
Opti Damage Deposit (in cash)	24				\$2,400.00	
Coach Boat	1.5				\$2,400.00	
Coach Boat Damage Deposit (in cash)	1.5	\$500			\$750.00	
Early Arrival						
Opti Charters	24	\$30	3		\$2,160.00	11/10-12
Coach Boats	1.5				\$1,350.00	
Accomodations	29				\$7,540.00	
Meals	29				\$4,640.00	
Coach and Team Leader Expenses						
Coach Fees	3					11/10-11/19 + 1/2 day for travel on each end
Coach Airfare & Baggage Fees	3	. ,			\$4,500.00	
Team Leader Coaching Contribution	24					Cost of TL Coaching spread across all IODA events
Team Leader Additional Coaching Fees	1				\$0.00	
Team Leader Airfare	1	1 ,			\$1,500.00	
Allowance for Incidentals	4				\$1,320.00	
Background Check	1	150	1		\$150.00	
Miscelleaneous						
Coach Boat Fuel	1.5	\$25	10		\$375.00	
Transportation	29				\$1,305	
Insurance	29				\$348	
Wire Fees	1	\$140			\$140	
Currency Exchange	1				\$100	
Uniforms	29				\$4,350	
International Travel Fund	24				\$2,400	
Extra/Contingency	24				\$9,600	
Snacks/Water	28				\$2,800	
Subtotal					\$119,178.00	
Clubspot Processing Fees	24	10			\$240	
Clubspot Waiver Fees	24	1			\$24	
Credit Card Fees	3.50%				\$4,171.23	
Total					\$123,613.23	
					AF 150 FF	
Per Sailor Cost					\$5,150.55	
			Estimated Registra	ation Fee	\$5,200	
	All hudgets are out	imates and subject	to change as informatio		\$0,200	

		2022 Ontimict	Asian & Oceane	an Championsh	in	
			USA - Prelimina		пр	
			Matias "Puma" R			
			am Leader: Elio	-		
			Support Parent:			
			Mumbai, Ind			
NC		OTS STILL PENDI				
Arrive:	12/10/2022		Regatta Dates:	12/13/2022	OL NOT TELL	
Depart:	12/20/2022		Regulia Daleo.	12/20/2022		
Coaches	1			12/20/2022		
Team Leader						
Country Rep / Support Parent						
Competitors		(min 2 of opposite	e gender per NOF	2)		
•			0			
EXPENSES	Accomodations	& Meals for regatta	a dates included v	vith Entry Fee		
Registration	Competitors/	Entry Fee	# of Days		Team USD	
Sailors	7				. ,	See Note 1
Coaches	1					See Note 1
Team Leader	1					See Note 1
Support Parent	0				\$0.00	
Hotel Damage Deposit (credit card at check-in)	6	\$100			\$600.00	
Charters						
Optis	7	\$500			\$3,500.00	
Opti Damage Deposit (in cash)	7				\$3,500.00	
Coach Boat	0.5				\$800.00	
Coach Boat Damage Deposit (in cash)	0.5	\$400			\$400.00	
Souch Boat Banage Bepoolt (in each)	•	¢100			¢100.00	
Early Arrival						
Opti Charters	7	\$40	3		\$840.00	12/10-12
Coach Boats	1	\$300	3		\$900.00	
Accomodations	9	\$40	4		\$1,440.00	12/9-12
Meals	9	\$25	4		\$900.00	12/9-12
Coach and Team Leader Expenses						
Coach Fees	1		11			Includes 2 travel days at 50% of coaching fee
Coach Airfare & Baggage Fees	1	\$2,000			\$2,000.00	Or staff. Or sching and server all IODA suggests
Team Leader Coaching Contribution	7		1			Cost of TL Coaching spread across all IODA events
Team Leader Additional Coaching Fees Team Leader Airfare	1	\$500	0		\$0.00	
Allowance for Incidentals	2	\$2,000 \$30	11		\$2,000.00 \$660.00	
Food/Expenses	9		10		\$2,250.00	
Background Checks	1	150	10		\$2,250.00	
	•	100			φ100.00	
Miscelleaneous						
Coach Boat Fuel	1	\$25	10		\$250.00	
Transportation	10				\$450	
Insurance	10	\$12			\$120	
Wire Fees	1	\$140			\$140	
Currency Exchange	1				\$100	
Uniforms	10				\$1,500	
International Travel Fund	7				\$700	
Extra/Contingency	7				\$2,800	
Snacks/Water	9	\$100			\$900	
Subtotal					\$40,900.00	
Clubspot Processing Fees	7				\$70	
Clubspot Waiver Fees	7				\$7 \$1 431 50	
Credit Card Fees	3.50%				\$1,431.50 \$42,408.50	
Total					ψ η ∠,400.30	
Per Sailor Cost					\$6,058.36	
					<i>\$</i> 0,000.00	
			Estimated Regis	stration Fee	\$6,100	
	All budgets are est	imates and subject t	o change as inform	ation is posted.		

			Opti Cup Cap d'			
			n USA - Prelimin			
			ck Barton, Tomn	-		
			pport Parent: TE			
		C	ap d'Agde Franc	e		
Arrive:	10/22/22		Regatta Dates:	10/24-29		
Depart:	10/30/22					
Coaches						
Competitors		(girls only)				
Support Parent		*••				
Euro	1	*Conversion r	ate as of July 12,	2022		
EXPENSES	Dudget dess NOT		a ar Maala			
EXPENSES	Budget does NOT	Include Housin	g or ivieais			
Registration	Competitors/	Euro Amt	USD Amt	# of Days	Team USD	
Sailors	15				\$1,800.00	
Coaches	2		\$0		\$0.00	
Team Leader	1		\$0		\$0.00	
	•		ψŪ		\$0.00	
Charters						
Optis	15	500	\$500		\$7,500.00	
Damage Deposit	15	200			\$3,000.00	
Rib	2				\$2,400.00	
Rib Damage Deposit	2	600			\$1,200.00	
Coach Expenses						
Fees	2		\$500	9	\$9,000.00	10/22-10/29 + 1/2 travel on each end
Airfare	2		\$1,500		\$3,000.00	
Food/Expenses	2		\$30	9	\$540.00	
Accomodation (rooms)	2			9	+ ,	
Rental Car	1				450	
Background Check	1		25		25	
Miscelleaneous						
Coach Boat Fuel	2		\$25	8	\$400.00	
Wire Fees	1		\$140		\$140.00	
Currency Exchange	1		\$100		\$100.00	
Uniforms	18		\$150		\$2,700.00	
Stickers	15		\$20		\$300.00	
International Travel Fund	15		\$100		\$1,500.00	
Extra/Contingency	15		\$400		\$6,000.00	
Snacks/Water	17	100	\$100		\$1,700.00	
Subtotal					\$44,455.00	
Clubspot Processing/Waivers	15		10		\$150.00	
Clubspot Waivers	15		1		\$15.00	
Credit Card Processing Fees	3.50%				\$1,555.93	
Total					\$46,175.93	
Por Sailor					¢2 070 40	
Per Sailor					\$3,078.40	
			Estimated Regi	stration Fee	\$3,100	
					÷ •, • • •	